EVAL-ADP7159 User Guide
UG-811
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP7159 Ultralow Noise, 2 A, Adjustable Output,
RF Linear Regulator
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 9
FEATURES

EVAL-ADP7159 User Guide UG-811
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3. ADP7159CP-04-EVALZ (10-Lead LFCSP)
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
U1 ADP7159, IC, ultralow noise, low dropout, linear regulator Analog Devices, Inc. ADP7159ACPZ-04-R7
C1, C5, C61, C71 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 μF, 10 V, 0805, X5R, 10% TDK or equivalent C2012X5R1A106K125AB
C2, C4 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 10 V, 0805, X5R, 10% TDK or equivalent C2012X5R1A105K/10
C3 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 10 V, 0603, X5R, 10% TDK or equivalent C1608X5R1A105K080AC
R1, R2 Resistor, 1%, 0603 case Vishay Dale CRCW0603xxxxF
JP1 Jumper, PLUG, 2-position, single row Omron Electronics
Inc-EMC Div
XG8S-0241
VIN, VOUT, GND Header 0.100, single, straight, two pins Sullins Electronics/3M S1012E-36-ND
1 Not installed in the evaluation board.
Table 4. ADP7159RD-04-EVALZ (8-Lead SOIC)
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
U1 ADP7159, IC, ultralow noise, low dropout, linear regulator Analog Devices, Inc. ADP7159ARDZ-04-R7
C1, C5, C61, C7 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 μF, 10 V, 0805, X5R, 10% TDK or equivalent C2012X5R1A106K125AB
C2, C4 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 10 V, 0805, X5R, 10% TDK or equivalent C2012X5R1A105K/10
C3 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 10 V, 0603, X5R, 10% TDK or equivalent C1608X5R1A105K080AC
R1, R2 Resistor, 1%, 0603 case Vishay Dale CRCW0603xxxxF